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�� *HQHUDO

D� 7KH�&RPSDQ\� IXUQLVKHV� ORFDO�� ORQJ� GLVWDQFH� DQG�1DWLRQDO�'LUHFWRU\� $VVLVWDQFH�
6HUYLFH� ZKHUHE\� FXVWRPHUV� PD\� UHTXHVW� DVVLVWDQFH� LQ� GHWHUPLQLQJ� WHOHSKRQH�
QXPEHUV� RU� QDPHV� DVVRFLDWHG� ZLWK� GLUHFWRU\� OLVWLQJV� RI� LQGLYLGXDOV� DQG�RU�
EXVLQHVVHV��:KHUH� WHFKQLFDOO\� IHDVLEOH�� FXVWRPHUV� PD\� KDYH� WKHLU� FDOOV� WR� WKH�
UHTXHVWHG� WHOHSKRQH� QXPEHU� FRPSOHWHG� E\� WKH� DXWRPDWHG� GLUHFWRU\� DVVLVWDQFH�
V\VWHP�����

E� $�'LUHFWRU\�$VVLVWDQFH�6HUYLFH�&KDUJH�DSSOLHV�ZKHQ�FXVWRPHUV�UHTXHVW�DVVLVWDQFH�
LQ�GHWHUPLQLQJ�WHOHSKRQH�QXPEHUV�RU�QDPHV�LQ�WKH�ORFDO�FDOOLQJ�DUHD�LQ�ZKLFK�WKH�
FXVWRPHU�UHFHLYHV�ORFDO�H[FKDQJH�VHUYLFH��ORFDO�GLUHFWRU\�DVVLVWDQFH���WHOHSKRQH�
QXPEHUV�RU�QDPHV�ORFDWHG�RXWVLGH�WKH�ORFDO�FDOOLQJ�DUHD�EXW�ZLWKLQ�WKH�FXVWRPHU
V�
+RPH� 1XPEHULQJ� 3ODQ� $UHD� �+13$�� �ORQJ� GLVWDQFH� GLUHFWRU\� DVVLVWDQFH��� RU�
WHOHSKRQH� QXPEHUV� RU� QDPHV� WKDW� DUH� ORFDWHG� RXWVLGH� WKH� FXVWRPHU
V� +13$�
�QDWLRQDO�GLUHFWRU\�DVVLVWDQFH����

F� 'LUHFWRU\�$VVLVWDQFH�&DOO�&RPSOHWLRQ� LV�SURYLGHG�ZLWK�GLUHFWRU\�DVVLVWDQFH�DW�QR�
DGGLWLRQDO� FKDUJH� ZKHUH� WHFKQLFDOO\� IHDVLEOH�� &XVWRPHUV� ZKR� GLDO� GLUHFWRU\�
DVVLVWDQFH� VHUYLFH� PD\� FKRRVH� WR� KDYH� WKH� UHTXHVWHG� WHOHSKRQH� QXPEHU�
DXWRPDWLFDOO\�GLDOHG�DQG�WKH�FDOO�FRPSOHWHG�E\�WKH�DXWRPDWHG�GLUHFWRU\�DVVLVWDQFH�
V\VWHP�� �:KHQ� WKH�FXVWRPHU� UHFHLYHV� WKH� UHTXHVWHG�GLUHFWRU\�QXPEHU� IURP WKH�
DXWRPDWHG� GLUHFWRU\� DVVLVWDQFH� V\VWHP�� WKH� FXVWRPHU� ZLOO� KHDU� WKH� 'LUHFWRU\�
$VVLVWDQFH�&DOO�&RPSOHWLRQ�DQQRXQFHPHQW�SURPSW�RIIHULQJ�WR�DXWRPDWLFDOO\�GLDO�WKH�
UHTXHVWHG�QXPEHU���7KH�FXVWRPHU�ZLOO�EH�SURPSWHG�WR�DFWLYDWH�GLUHFWRU\�DVVLVWDQFH�
FDOO�FRPSOHWLRQ�E\�GHSUHVVLQJ�D�VSHFLILF�GLJLW�RQ�D�WRXFK�WRQH�WHOHSKRQH�GXULQJ�WKH�
'LUHFWRU\�$VVLVWDQFH�FDOO�FRPSOHWLRQ�DQQRXQFHPHQW�SURPSW���'LUHFWRU\�$VVLVWDQFH�
&DOO� &RPSOHWLRQ� LV� QRW� DYDLODEOH� ZKHQ� UHTXHVWLQJ� WKH� QDPH� DVVRFLDWHG� ZLWK� D�
GLUHFWRU\�OLVWLQJ�

�� 5HJXODWLRQV

D� $�PD[LPXP�RI� WZR� WHOHSKRQH�QXPEHUV�RU�QDPHV�ZLOO� EH� SURYLGHG� SHU� GLUHFWRU\�
DVVLVWDQFH� FDOO�� � ,I� WZR� WHOHSKRQH� QXPEHUV� DUH� UHTXHVWHG� LQ� D� VLQJOH� GLUHFWRU\�
DVVLVWDQFH� FDOO�� 'LUHFWRU\� $VVLVWDQFH� &DOO� &RPSOHWLRQ� LV� DYDLODEOH� RQO\� IRU� WKH�
VHFRQG�WHOHSKRQH�QXPEHU�SURYLGHG�

E� 'LUHFWRU\� $VVLVWDQFH� &DOO� &RPSOHWLRQ� VHUYLFH� LV� QRW� DYDLODEOH� WR� WKH� IROORZLQJ�
FXVWRPHU�JURXSV�

+RVSLWDOV
+RWHOV�0RWHOV
3ULVRQV�,QPDWHV

,QWHUH[FKDQJH�&DUULHUV
3D\�7HOHSKRQH�$FFHVV�6HUYLFH

F� 'LUHFWRU\�$VVLVWDQFH�LV�QRW�DYDLODEOH�WR�FXVWRPHUV�VXEVFULEHG�WR�7ROO�DQG�&DVXDO�
'LDOLQJ�5HVWULFWLRQ�6HUYLFH��2SWLRQV���RU���

�'�

8QLWHG�7HOHSKRQH�&RPSDQ\�RI�WKH�1RUWKZHVW
G�E�D�&HQWXU\/LQN
3/�1R������������ (IIHFWLYH��'HFHPEHU���������
25�����
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,9� 35,0$5<�5$7(�,17(5)$&(��35,�

(IIHFWLYH�)HEUXDU\ ����������WKLV�VHUYLFH�LV�OLPLWHG�WR�H[LVWLQJ�IDFLOLWLHV�LQ�VHUYLFH�DW�H[LVWLQJ�ORFDWLRQV�
IRU�FXUUHQW�FXVWRPHUV�� �&XUUHQW�FXVWRPHUV�PD\�PLJUDWH�H[LVWLQJ�VHUYLFHV� WR� ,QWHJUDWHG�6HUYLFHV�
'LJLWDO�1HWZRUN�3ULPDU\�5DWH�,QWHUIDFH��,6'1�35,��%XVLQHVV�6HUYLFH�LQ�6HFWLRQ�9�RI�WKLV�VHFWLRQ�DW�
DQ\� WLPH�ZLWKRXW� LQFXUULQJ�DQ\�1RQUHFXUULQJ�&KDUJHV�RU�6HUYLFH�&KDUJHV��7'3�FXVWRPHUV�PD\�
PLJUDWH� H[LVWLQJ� VHUYLFHV� ZLWKRXW� LQFXUULQJ� WHUPLQDWLRQ� OLDELOLW\� FKDUJHV� ZKHQ� WKH\� VHOHFW� D�
FRPPLWPHQW�SHULRG�HTXDO�WR�RU�JUHDWHU�WKDQ�WKH�OHQJWK�RI�WLPH�UHPDLQLQJ�XQGHU�WKHLU�H[LVWLQJ�7'3�

$� *HQHUDO

�� ,QWHJUDWHG�6HUYLFHV�'LJLWDO�1HWZRUN��,6'1��� 3ULPDU\�5DWH�,QWHUIDFH��35,��6HUYLFH�LV�DQ�
LQWUD/$7$�JURXS�RI�RIIHULQJV�VXSSRUWHG�E\�WKH�,6'1�DUFKLWHFWXUH�

�� ,6'1�35,�6HUYLFH�SURYLGHV�D�PHWKRG�RI�DFFHVV�WR�WKH�WHOHSKRQH�QHWZRUN�FDOOHG�3ULPDU\�
5DWH� $FFHVV�� � 3ULPDU\� 5DWH� $FFHVV� LV� DQ� ,6'1� EDVHG�� '6�� DFFHVV� OLQN� WR� WKH�
WHOHFRPPXQLFDWLRQV� QHWZRUN� DQG� SURYLGHV� LQWHJUDWLRQ� RI� PXOWLSOH� YRLFH� DQG� GDWD�
WUDQVPLVVLRQ�FKDQQHOV�RQ�WKH�VDPH�OLQH���7KH�VHUYLFH�ZLOO�LQLWLDOO\�SURYLGH�FRQQHFWLYLW\�
EHWZHHQ�DQ�,6'1�3%;�RU�RWKHU�,6'1�FRPSDWLEOH�&3(�DQG�D�VHUYLQJ�FHQWUDO�RIILFH���7KH�
EDVLF�FKDQQHO�VWUXFWXUH�IRU�3ULPDU\�5DWH�$FFHVV�LV�WZHQW\�WKUHH����.ESV�%�&KDQQHOV�
DQG�RQH����.ESV�'�&KDQQHO���2SWLRQV�DUH�DYDLODEOH�IRU�SOXV�RU�PLQXV����%�&KDQQHOV���

7KHVH�FKDQQHOV�PD\�EH�XVHG� WR�FRQQHFW� WKH�FXVWRPHU
V�&3(�WR� WKH�3XEOLF�1HWZRUN�
�L�H���RXWZDUG��LQZDUG��DQG�WZR�ZD\�WUXQNV��

�� ,6'1�35,�6HUYLFH�SURYLGHV�QHWZRUN�FRPPXQLFDWLRQ�SDWKV�SURYLGLQJ�WKH�HQG�XVHU�ZLWK�
DFFHVV�WR�D�YDULHW\�RI�QHWZRUN�VHUYLFHV�DQG�IHDWXUHV� LQFOXGLQJ�GDWD��YRLFH�DQG�YLGHR�
ZKLFK� FRQIRUPV� WR� LQWHUQDWLRQDOO\� GHYHORSHG�� SXEOLVKHG�� DQG� UHFRJQL]HG� VWDQGDUGV�
JHQHUDWHG�E\�WKH�,QWHUQDWLRQDO�7HOHFRPPXQLFDWLRQV�8QLRQ��,78��

�� 8QOHVV� VSHFLILHG�� WKH� UHJXODWLRQV� IRU� ,6'1�35,� 6HUYLFH� DSSO\� LQ� DGGLWLRQ� WR� WKH�
UHJXODWLRQV�VHW�IRUWK�LQ�6HFWLRQ���RI�WKH�7DULII�

�� ,6'1�35,�6HUYLFH�DQG� LWV�RSWLRQDO� IHDWXUHV�DUH�SURYLGHG�ZLWKLQ�D�/$7$� IURP�FHQWUDO�
RIILFHV�ZKHUH�DSSURSULDWH�,6'1�IDFLOLWLHV�DUH�DYDLODEOH�DV�GHWHUPLQHG�E\�WKH�&RPSDQ\���
6HUYLFH�LQTXLULHV�ZLOO�EH�QHFHVVDU\�WR�GHWHUPLQHG�DYDLODELOLW\���/LQH�([WHQVLRQ�6HUYLFH�
FKDUJHV�PD\�DSSO\�DV�VSHFLILHG�LQ�6HFWLRQ���RI�WKLV�3ULFH�/LVW�
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,9� 35,0$5<�5$7(�,17(5)$&(��35,� ��� �FRQW¶G�

(� 6HUYLFH�&RPSRQHQWV

�� 7KH�FRPSRQHQWV�IRU�,6'1�35,�6HUYLFH�ZLOO�EH�DV�IROORZV�

� 3ULPDU\�5DWH�$FFHVV�/LQH
� 3ULPDU\�5DWH�,QWHUIDFH
� 3ULPDU\�5DWH�&KDQQHOV

D� 3ULPDU\� 5DWH� $FFHVV� /LQH� � :LOO� SURYLGH� D� IRXU�ZLUH� DFFHVV� ORRS� IURP� WKH�
FXVWRPHU�SUHPLVHV�WR� WKH�VHUYLQJ�FHQWUDO�RIILFH�� �7KH�WUDQVPLVVLRQ�RI� WKLV� ORRS�
VXSSRUWV�&OHDU�&KDQQHO�&DSDELOLW\�

E� 3ULPDU\�5DWH�,QWHUIDFH�� 3URYLGHV�WKH�PXOWLSOH[LQJ�WR�VXSSRUW�XS�WR�WZHQW\�WKUHH�
�����%�&KDQQHOV�DW����.ESV�DQG�RQH�����'�&KDQQHO�IRU�VLJQDOLQJ�DOVR�DW����.ESV���
:KHQ�1)$6�LV�RUGHUHG��WKH�3ULPDU\�5DWH�,QWHUIDFH�FDQ�SURYLGH�XS�WR�WZHQW\�IRXU�
%�&KDQQHOV�DW����.ESV�

F� 3ULPDU\�5DWH�&KDQQHOV�� :LOO�SURYLGH�DQ�XQOLPLWHG�XVDJH�RI�UDWHG�FKDQQHO� WKDW�
ZLOO�DOORZ�HLWKHU�YRLFH�RU�GDWD�WUDQVPLVVLRQ�XS�WR����.ESV�

��� 9RLFH�FDOOV�PD\�EH�FRPSOHWHG�WR�ERWK�,6'1�DQG�QRQ�,6'1�OLQHV�

��� 'DWD�7UDQVPLVVLRQ�RQ�WKH�%�&KDQQHOV�ZLOO�EH�DW����.ESV�ZLWKLQ�WKH�VZLWFK�
DQG� EHWZHHQ� ,6'1� FRPSDWLEOH� FHQWUDO� RIILFHV�� � ,6'1� LQWHUFRQQHFWLRQ� WR�
QRQ�,6'1�HTXLSSHG�FHQWUDO�RIILFHV�PD\�EH�SRWHQWLDOO\�VXEMHFWHG�WR�DQDORJ�
WUDQVPLVVLRQ�RU�VXE�UDWHG�WR����.ESV�

��� 7KH�FXVWRPHU�PD\�FKRRVH�WR�VXEVFULEH�WR�DGGLWLRQDO�QRQ�H[FKDQJH�EDVHG�
VHUYLFHV���7KH�VXEVFULSWLRQ�WR�WKHVH�VHUYLFHV�LV�LQ�DGGLWLRQ�WR�WKH�FKDUJHV�
IRU�,6'1�35,�6HUYLFH�

�� :LWK�WKH�ILUVW�,6'1�35,�3ULPDU\�5DWH�$FFHVV�/LQH�WKH�FXVWRPHU�LV�UHTXLUHG�WR�SXUFKDVH�
���%�&KDQQHOV�DQG�DQ LQLWLDO�'�&KDQQHO�

$IWHU�WKH�LQLWLDO���%���'�FRQILJXUDWLRQ��WKH�FXVWRPHU�PD\�FKRRVH�FKDQQHOV�LQ�LQFUHPHQWV�
RI����XS�WR�WZHQW\�WKUHH�%���'�RU�WZHQW\�IRXU�%�ZLWK�1)$6��SHU�,6'1�35,�3ULPDU\�5DWH�
$FFHVV� /LQH� �IDFLOLW\�� WR� EH� DFWLYH� ZLWK� D� FRUUHVSRQGLQJ� QXPEHU� RI� VHUYLFHV� �L�H���
LQZDUG�RXWZDUG WUXQNV�� VHOHFWHG�� � 7KH� FXVWRPHU� PD\� DOVR� FKRRVH� WR� KDYH� PRUH�
VHUYLFHV�VHOHFWHG�WKDQ�FKDQQHOV�DYDLODEOH�IRU�VSHFLILF�DSSOLFDWLRQV���7KH�WRWDO�QXPEHU�RI�
FRPPXQLFDWLRQ�SDWKV�PD\�QRW�H[FHHG�WKH�QXPEHU�RI�FKDQQHOV�VXEVFULEHG�

��� (IIHFWLYH�)HEUXDU\ ����������WKLV�VHUYLFH�LV�OLPLWHG�WR�H[LVWLQJ�IDFLOLWLHV�LQ�VHUYLFH�DW�H[LVWLQJ�ORFDWLRQV�IRU�
FXUUHQW� FXVWRPHUV�� �&XUUHQW� FXVWRPHUV�PD\�PLJUDWH� H[LVWLQJ� VHUYLFHV� WR� ,QWHJUDWHG�6HUYLFHV�'LJLWDO�
1HWZRUN�3ULPDU\�5DWH�,QWHUIDFH��,6'1�35,��%XVLQHVV�6HUYLFH�LQ�6HFWLRQ�9�RI�WKLV�VHFWLRQ�DW�DQ\�WLPH�
ZLWKRXW�LQFXUULQJ�DQ\�1RQUHFXUULQJ�&KDUJHV�RU�6HUYLFH�&KDUJHV��7'3�FXVWRPHUV�PD\�PLJUDWH�H[LVWLQJ�
VHUYLFHV�ZLWKRXW�LQFXUULQJ�WHUPLQDWLRQ�OLDELOLW\�FKDUJHV�ZKHQ�WKH\�VHOHFW�D�FRPPLWPHQW�SHULRG�HTXDO�WR�
RU�JUHDWHU�WKDQ�WKH�OHQJWK�RI�WLPH�UHPDLQLQJ�XQGHU�WKHLU�H[LVWLQJ�7'3�

�'�
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$� *HQHUDO

�� ,QWHJUDWHG� 6HUYLFHV� 'LJLWDO� 1HWZRUN� � 3ULPDU\� 5DWH� ,QWHUIDFH� �,6'1�35,�� %XVLQHVV�
6HUYLFH��³,6'1�35,�%XVLQHVV�6HUYLFH´��LV�D�ORFDO�H[FKDQJH�RIIHULQJ�VXSSRUWHG�E\�WKH�
,6'1�DUFKLWHFWXUH�

�� ,6'1�35,�%XVLQHVV�6HUYLFH�SURYLGHV�D�PHWKRG�RI�DFFHVV�WR� WKH� WHOHFRPPXQLFDWLRQV
QHWZRUN�FDOOHG�3ULPDU\�5DWH�$FFHVV�� �3ULPDU\�5DWH�$FFHVV� LV�DQ� ,6'1�EDVHG��'6��
DFFHVV�OLQN�WR�WKH�WHOHFRPPXQLFDWLRQV�QHWZRUN�DQG�SURYLGHV�LQWHJUDWLRQ�RI�PXOWLSOH�YRLFH�
DQG�GDWD�WUDQVPLVVLRQ�FKDQQHOV�RQ�WKH�VDPH�OLQH���7KH�VHUYLFH�SURYLGHV�FRQQHFWLYLW\�
EHWZHHQ�DQ�,6'1�3%;�RU�RWKHU�,6'1�FRPSDWLEOH�&3(�DQG�D�VHUYLQJ�FHQWUDO�RIILFH���7KH�
EDVLF� VWUXFWXUH� IRU� 3ULPDU\� 5DWH� $FFHVV� LV� FRPSULVHG� RI� WZHQW\�WKUHH� ��� .ESV� %�
&KDQQHOV� DQG� RQH� ��� .ESV� '�&KDQQHO�� UHIHUUHG� WR� KHUHDIWHU� DV� ³���%�'´�� � $IWHU�
VXEVFULELQJ� WR� WKH RULJLQDO� ���%�'� FRQILJXUDWLRQ�� WKH� FXVWRPHU� PD\� VXEVFULEH� WR�
DGGLWLRQDO� ,6'1�35,� %XVLQHVV� 6HUYLFH� DUUDQJHPHQWV� LQ� DV� ���%�'� RU� DV� ���%�
&KDQQHOV�

7KHVH�FKDQQHOV�PD\�EH�XVHG�WR�FRQQHFW�WKH�FXVWRPHU
V�&3(�WR�WKH�3XEOLF�1HWZRUN��L�H���
RXWZDUG��LQZDUG��DQG�WZR�ZD\�WUXQNV��

�� ,6'1�35,�%XVLQHVV�6HUYLFH�SURYLGHV�QHWZRUN� FRPPXQLFDWLRQ�SDWKV� WKDW�SURYLGH WKH�
HQG�XVHU�ZLWK�DFFHVV�WR�D�YDULHW\�RI�QHWZRUN�VHUYLFHV DQG�IHDWXUHV�LQFOXGLQJ�GDWD��YRLFH�
DQG� YLGHR� ZKLFK� FRQIRUPV� WR� LQWHUQDWLRQDOO\� GHYHORSHG�� SXEOLVKHG�� DQG� UHFRJQL]HG�
VWDQGDUGV�JHQHUDWHG�E\�WKH�,QWHUQDWLRQDO�7HOHFRPPXQLFDWLRQV�8QLRQ��,78��

�� ,6'1�35,�%XVLQHVV�6HUYLFH�DQG�LWV�RSWLRQDO�IHDWXUHV�DQG�IXQFWLRQV�DUH�SURYLGHG�ZLWKLQ�
D�ORFDO�DFFHVV�DQG�WUDQVSRUW�DUHD �³/$7$´� IURP�FHQWUDO�RIILFHV�ZKHUH�DSSURSULDWH�,6'1�
IDFLOLWLHV� DUH� DYDLODEOH� DV� GHWHUPLQHG� E\� WKH� &RPSDQ\�� � 6HUYLFH� LQTXLULHV� ZLOO� EH�
QHFHVVDU\�WR�GHWHUPLQH�DYDLODELOLW\���6SHFLDO�$UUDQJHPHQWV�PD\�DSSO\�DV�VSHFLILHG�LQ�
6HFWLRQ�� RI�7DULII�1R����
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'� )HDWXUHV��&RQW
G�

�� 2SWLRQDO�)HDWXUHV��&RQW¶G�

&DOO�E\�&DOO�,QWHJUDWHG� 6HUYLFH� $FFHVV� )HDWXUH� &DSDELOLW\ � $OORZV� WKH� FXVWRPHU� WR�
G\QDPLFDOO\� DOORFDWH� WKH� XVH� RI� FKDQQHOV� IRU� ,6'1�35,� %XVLQHVV� 6HUYLFH�� � 7KH�
FXVWRPHU�PD\�DOVR�FKRRVH�YRLFH�RU�GDWD�WUDQVPLVVLRQ�RQ�D�SHU�FDOO�EDVLV���,Q�DGGLWLRQ��
WKH� FXVWRPHU�PD\� DOVR� FKRRVH� WR� VXEVFULEH� WR�PRUH� VHUYLFHV� WKDQ� FKDQQHOV�� � 7KH�
&XVWRPHU� 3UHPLVHV� (TXLSPHQW� VLJQDOV� WKH� ORFDO� FHQWUDO� RIILFH� DV� WR� ZKLFK� W\SH� RI�
VHUYLFH��H�J���YLD�LQZDUG�RXWZDUG�WUXQN��WR�DFFHVV�IRU�HDFK�FDOO�� �7KLV�IHDWXUH�LV�RQO\�
DYDLODEOH�ZLWK�WZR�ZD\�3ULPDU\�5DWH�,QWHUIDFH�

&LUFXODU�+XQW � 3URYLGHV�WKH�PRVW�HIILFLHQW�KXQWLQJ�VHTXHQFH�DYDLODEOH��DQG DOORZV�IRU�
PXFK� ODUJHU� WUXQN�JURXSV� WKDQ� WKH�VWDQGDUG� ,6'1�35,�%XVLQHVV�6HUYLFH�SDFNDJHV���
:LWK�FLUFXODU�KXQW��DQ�LQFRPLQJ�FDOO�LV�FRPSOHWHG�WR�WKH�QH[W�DYDLODEOH�WUXQN��EHDUHU��LQ�
VHTXHQFH�VWDUWLQJ� IURP� WKH� ODVW� WUXQN�VHOHFWHG�� �7KLV�FDQ�RFFXU�DFURVV�PXOWLSOH�35,�
IDFLOLWLHV���7KH�IHDWXUH�FDQ�VXSSRUW�XS�WR�����3ULPDU\�5DWH�,QWHUIDFHV�LQ�D�VLQJOH�KXQWLQJ�
FRQILJXUDWLRQ���7KH�VWDQGDUG�OLPLW�LV����

'�&KDQQHO�%DFNXS ± 3URYLGHV�EDFNXS�IRU�WKH�'�&KDQQHO�IRU�D�FXVWRPHU�ZLWK�PXOWLSOH�
,6'1�35,� %XVLQHVV� 6HUYLFH� DUUDQJHPHQWV� E\� DXWRPDWLFDOO\� VZLWFKLQJ� VLJQDOLQJ�
FDSDELOLW\� RYHU� WR� D� EDFN�XS� '�&KDQQHO� LI� VHUYLFH� WR� WKH� SULPDU\� '�&KDQQHO� LV�
LQWHUUXSWHG���

(����&DOO�6FUHHQLQJ � (����&DOO�6FUHHQLQJ�SURYLGHV�IRU� WKH�WUDQVPLVVLRQ�RI�3%;�RU�
.H\�6\VWHP�VWDWLRQ�LQIRUPDWLRQ�YLD�WKH�,6'1�35,�IDFLOLW\�WR�ORFDO�HPHUJHQF\�VHUYLFHV�
DXWKRULWLHV�� �7KLV�SURYLGHV� IRU� WKH�SRVVLEOH� LGHQWLILFDWLRQ�RI� WKH�VSHFLILF� ORFDWLRQ�RQ�D�
FXVWRPHU
V� SUHPLVHV ZKHUH� D� ���� FDOO� RULJLQDWHG�� � 7KLV� RSWLRQ� LV� DYDLODEOH� RQO\� LQ�
FRPPXQLWLHV�ZKHUH�ORFDO�HPHUJHQF\�DXWKRULWLHV�VXSSRUW�WKH�VHUYLFH�LQ�FRQMXQFWLRQ�ZLWK�
WKH�&RPSDQ\¶V�3ULYDWH�6ZLWFK�'DWDEDVH�6HUYLFH��DVVRFLDWHG�ZLWK�(����6HUYLFH���7KLV�
VHUYLFH�LV�RQO\�DYDLODEOH�LQ�FRQMXQFWLRQ�ZLWK�1DWLRQDO�,6'1���3URWRFRO�

,QFRPLQJ�&DOO�,GHQWLILFDWLRQ��&DOOHU�,'�1DPH�DQG�1XPEHU� � 3URYLGHV�WKH�FXVWRPHU�ZLWK�
WKH� WHOHSKRQH�QXPEHU�DQG�QDPH�RI� WKH� FDOOLQJ� SDUW\��VXEMHFW� WR� WKH�DYDLODELOLW\� DQG�
SURYLVLRQ�E\�WKH�RULJLQDWLQJ�FDOOHU¶V�FDUULHU���,QFRPLQJ�FDOO�LGHQWLILFDWLRQ�LV�SURYLGHG�YLD�
WKH� '�&KDQQHO� DVVRFLDWHG� ZLWK� DQ� LQFRPLQJ� FDOO� RQ� D� %�&KDQQHO� WR� D� 3%;�� � 7KH�
&XVWRPHU
V�HTXLSPHQW�PXVW�EH�FRPSDWLEOH�ZLWK�WKLV�VHUYLFH���
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,17(*5$7('�6(59,&(6�',*,7$/�1(7:25.

9� ,17(*5$7('� 6(59,&(6� ',*,7$/� 1(7:25.�35,0$5<� 5$7(� ,17(5)$&(� �,6'1�35,��
%86,1(66�6(59,&(��&RQW¶G�

(� 6HUYLFH�&RPSRQHQWV

�� (DFK� ,6'1�35,� %XVLQHVV� 6HUYLFH� DUUDQJHPHQW� FRQVLVWV� RI� WKH� IROORZLQJ� IXQFWLRQDO�
FRPSRQHQWV��

� 3ULPDU\�5DWH�$FFHVV�/LQH
� 3ULPDU\�5DWH�,QWHUIDFH
� 3ULPDU\�5DWH�&KDQQHOV�

D� 3ULPDU\�5DWH�$FFHVV�/LQH�� 3URYLGHV�D�IRXU�ZLUH�DFFHVV�ORRS�IURP�WKH�FXVWRPHU�
SUHPLVHV�WR�WKH�VHUYLQJ�FHQWUDO�RIILFH���7KH�WUDQVPLVVLRQ�YLD�WKLV�ORRS�VXSSRUWV�
&OHDU�&KDQQHO�&DSDELOLW\���2QH�3ULPDU\�5DWH�$FFHVV�/LQH�LV�SURYLGHG�IRU�HYHU\�
���FKDQQHOV���

E� 3ULPDU\�5DWH�,QWHUIDFH�� 3URYLGHV�WKH�PXOWLSOH[LQJ�WR�VXSSRUW�XS�WR�WZHQW\�WKUHH�
�����%�&KDQQHOV�DW����.ESV�DQG�RQH�����'�&KDQQHO�IRU�VLJQDOLQJ�DOVR�DW����.ESV���
:KHQ�1)$6�LV�RUGHUHG��WKH�3ULPDU\�5DWH�,QWHUIDFH�FDQ�SURYLGH�XS�WR�WZHQW\�IRXU�
%�&KDQQHOV�DW����.ESV��3ULPDU\�5DWH�,QWHUIDFHV�ZLOO�EH�SURYLVLRQHG�DV�WZR�ZD\�

F�� 3ULPDU\�5DWH�&KDQQHOV� � 7KH� LQLWLDO� ,6'1�35,�%XVLQHVV�6HUYLFH� DUUDQJHPHQW�
FRQVLVWV�RI�D����%���'�FRQILJXUDWLRQ�ZLWK�XQOLPLWHG�XVDJH�WKDW�ZLOO�DOORZ�HLWKHU�
YRLFH� RU� GDWD� WUDQVPLVVLRQ� XS� WR� ��� .ESV�� $GGLWLRQDO� DUUDQJHPHQWV� PD\� EH�
RUGHUHG�LQ����%�&KDQQHO�RU����%���'�&KDQQHO�DUUDQJHPHQWV���

��� 9RLFH�FDOOV�PD\�EH�FRPSOHWHG�WR�ERWK�,6'1�DQG�QRQ�,6'1�OLQHV�

��� 'DWD�7UDQVPLVVLRQ�RQ�WKH�%�&KDQQHOV�ZLOO�EH�DW����.ESV�ZLWKLQ�WKH�VZLWFK�
DQG� EHWZHHQ� ,6'1�35,� FRPSDWLEOH� FHQWUDO� RIILFHV�� ,6'1�35,�
LQWHUFRQQHFWLRQ� WR� QRQ�,6'1�35,� HTXLSSHG� FHQWUDO� RIILFHV� PD\� EH�
SRWHQWLDOO\�VXEMHFWHG�WR�DQDORJ�WUDQVPLVVLRQ�RU�VXE�UDWHG�WR����.ESV�

��� 7KH�FXVWRPHU�PD\�FKRRVH�WR�VXEVFULEH�WR�DGGLWLRQDO�QRQ�H[FKDQJH EDVHG�
VHUYLFHV���7KH VXEVFULSWLRQ�WR�WKHVH�VHUYLFHV�LV�LQ�DGGLWLRQ�WR�WKH�FKDUJHV�
IRU�,6'1�35,�%XVLQHVV�6HUYLFH�

�� (DFK�3ULPDU\�5DWH�$FFHVV�/LQH�PD\�EH�DFWLYH�ZLWK�D�FRUUHVSRQGLQJ�QXPEHU�RI�VHUYLFHV�
�L�H���LQZDUG�RXWZDUG�WUXQNV��VHOHFWHG���7KH�FXVWRPHU�PD\�DOVR�FKRRVH�WR�VXEVFULEH�WR�
PRUH�VHUYLFHV� WKDQ�FKDQQHOV�� �7KH�&XVWRPHU�3UHPLVHV�(TXLSPHQW�VLJQDOV� WKH� ORFDO�
FHQWUDO�RIILFH�DV�WR�ZKLFK�W\SH�RI�VHUYLFH��LQZDUG�RXWZDUG�WUXQN��WR�DFFHVV�IRU�HDFK�FDOO�
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,175$(;&+$1*(�35,9$7(�/,1(�6(59,&(6

�� 6(59,&(�'(6&5,37,21 �&RQW
G�

��� +LJK�&DSDFLW\�6HUYLFH �&RQW
G

2SWLRQDO�)HDWXUHV�DQG�)XQFWLRQV �&RQW
G�

&HQWUDO�2IILFH�0XOWLSOH[LQJ

'6��WR�9RLFH

$Q�DUUDQJHPHQW�WKDW�FRQYHUWV�D�������0ESV�FKDQQHO�WR����FKDQQHOV�IRU�XVH�ZLWK�
9RLFH�*UDGH�6HUYLFHV���$�FKDQQHO�V��RI�WKLV�'6��WR�WKH�+XE�FDQ�DOVR�EH�XVHG�IRU�
'LJLWDO�'DWD��

'6��WR�'6�

$Q�DUUDQJHPHQW� WKDW�FRQYHUWV�D�������0ESV�FKDQQHO� WR���������NESV�FKDQQHOV�
XWLOL]LQJ�GLJLWDO�WLPH�GLYLVLRQ�PXOWLSOH[LQJ���

&OHDU�&KDQQHO�&DSDELOLW\

&OHDU�&KDQQHO�&DSDELOLW\�SURYLGHV�DQ�LQFUHDVH�LQ�XVDEOH�EDQGZLGWK�IURP�������0ESV�WR�
������ 0ESV� RI� DQ� XQFRQVWUDLQHG� GDWD� VWUHDP� DFURVV� WKH� QHWZRUN�� � &OHDU� &KDQQHO�
&DSDELOLW\�LV�SURYLGHG�RQO\�LQ�RIILFHV�ZLWK�H[LVWLQJ�WHFKQLFDO�FDSDELOLW\�RQ�������0ESV�+LJK�
&DSDFLW\�6HUYLFH�DQG�RQ�PXOWLSOH[HG��������0ESV�+LJK�&DSDFLW\�6HUYLFH��DQG�UHTXLUHV�
WKH� FXVWRPHU� VLJQDO� DW� WKH� FKDQQHO� LQWHUIDFH� WR� FRQIRUP� WR� %LSRODU� ZLWK� (LJKW� =HUR�
6XEVWLWXWLRQV��%�=6��OLQH�FRGH�IRUPDW���&XVWRPHU�HTXLSPHQW�PXVW�EH�FRPSDWLEOH�ZLWK�WKLV�
PHWKRG�RI�SURYLGLQJ�WKH�XQFRQVWUDLQHG�VLJQDO�

7KH�IROORZLQJ�WDEOH�VKRZV�WKH�WHFKQLFDO�VSHFLILFDWLRQV�SDFNDJHV�ZLWK�ZKLFK�WKH RSWLRQDO�
IHDWXUHV�DQG�IXQFWLRQV�DUH�DYDLODEOH���

$YDLODEOH�ZLWK�7HFKQLFDO
6SHFLILFDWLRQV�3DFNDJH�+&�

� � �
$XWRPDWLF�/RRS
7UDQVIHU ;

&HQWUDO�2IILFH�
0XOWLSOH[LQJ�
'6��WR�9RLFH ;
'6��WR�'6� ;

&OHDU�&KDQQHO�&DSDELOLW\ ;
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